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93825 Decision _____ _ DEC - , 1981 

-
BEFCItE THE PUBLIC urILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Applicaeion of THE GRAY LINE 'IOORS ) 
CQiPANY for au1:hor1ey to increase ~ 
fares as see foreb in Local Pas­
aenger Tariff, Cal. F.U.C. 24. 

) 

OPINION .... - ........... ~---

Application 61013 
(Oet:ober 28~ 1981) 

The Cray Line Tours Company (Cray LiDes) , a corporat1on, 
conducts opera~1ons as a passenger seage corporaeion (PSC-522)~ 
engaging in s1gbeseeing ana special evene bus services between 
points in Southern Califom1a, such area being geographically 
bounded by Santa Barbara on ebe nor'tb and the California-Mexico 
international boundary on the south. Gray Lines also offers general 
charter service under autboriey of the Commission (TCP-58A). 

By Application (A.) 61013 applicant seeks an average 
increase of 12.5~ in selected exiseing adult and child fares as 
reflected in its Local Passenger Tariff No. 24, and as shown on 
Exhibie C of the application. 

Applicant's fares were last tccreased under Decision 93243, 
elated June 16, 1981, in A. 60585. 

Applicant alleges that there has been a serious drop in 
the number of passengers carried during the past months. App11cBne 
ateributes this downturn eo the two following factors: 

1. W1eb1n the recent: past tbere has been a proliferation 
of newly certificated sigbtseeing carriers in areas where applicant 
once was the sole carrier • 
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2. There bas been a dramatic c!ecl1ne in air travel into 
Southern California airport., as abown in Exhibit F of the applica­
tion. As & substantial percentage of applicant' a paasengers eonaiata 
of travelers arriv:l.ng by airplaDe, a downturn in the number of sucb 
vis1~ora also reduces applic&n~t. business. 

Applicant alleges that the requested fares are essential 
to make up for the loss of revenue becau.&e of the decrease 1n :be 

nlDbex ~~~~!!~SQ...&J.:C; dt ~ affi..§.x:.-;u:cpcu. ""'" , 
~ I.~ ~,,' on fin.&ncia'l--dt"ta conta1de:d in the applic.at1on" the 

~olloWing table sets forth a summary of results of operations UDder 
present and proposed fares far a test year ending September 30, 1982. 

• 
Revenues 
Expenses 
Operating Income Before Income 

Taxes 
Operating Ratio Before InCaDe 

Taxes 

Tas ~ Year End inS September 30, 1982 

Present Fares 
$24,019,000 
22,978,000 
1,041,000 

9S.77. 

I' 

Proposed Fares 
$25,,233,000 
23,107,000 

2,126,.000 

91.6t 

As indicated by the above t..able, Gray Lines' ope'rat1cn in 
the test year ending September 30, 1982, under the present fares 
will produce an annual gross revenue of $24,019,000" operating ex­
penses of $22,978,000, a net operating 1ncClDe of $1,041,000, with an 
operating ratio of 95.71. before income taxes. 'I'be proposed fares 
will result in an a:cnual gross revenue of $25,233,000, an axmu.al 
gross revenue increase of $1,214,000, and an operating ratio of 9l.6%. 
before income eaxes. 

Notice of the filing of this application appeared on the 
Camni ssion 's Daily Calendar of October 29, 1981. No protests ar 
requests for public hearing have been received. 
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The Commission notified affected public transit district 
operators of the application under Public Utilities (PO) Code 
Sections 730.3 and 730.5, and the COCDiaaion requesud the public 
ageney eo prepare an analysis of the effect of the fare increase on 
overall transportation problems within the territory served by the 
public transit system. No response bas been received from any 
public transit district. Tbe fare increase will no'C affect transit 
system plans prepared under Chapter 2.5 of Title 7 of the Govexnment 
Code. 
Findings of Fact 

1. Applicant seeks a 12 .. 5~ increase in its California intrastate ~ 
sightseeing fares .. t.o-1D&l<e up fo:r:-tbe LOSS of revenw: due eo the drop- 1<;.­
J.n t:he_~~£ aigbt&eeag-passenge: ... 

2.. Under the present fare structure during the test year encliJlg 

September 30, 1982, Gray Lines will be operating at an operating ratio 
of 95.77. before income taxes .. 

3. The requested fare increase will result. in an adelitional 
·annual gross revenue of $1,214,000, with an 6peraeing ratio of 91.6~ 
before income taxes. 

4. A 91.61 operating ratio before taxes for Gray Lines is 

reasonable for granting the requested fare increase. 
5. The £are increase :requested in A.6l0l3 is justified. 
6. No protests have been received, ancl a public bearing 18 

not necessary. 
7 .. Since the fare inerease is necessary to ensure applicant's 

continued operations, the effective date of this order abould be 
the date of signature. 
Conclusion of 'Law 

Tbe increased fares are reasonable and justified and ahould 
be authorised .. 
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ORDER. .-..., ... -.-. 

IT IS atDERED tba t: 
1. '.the Gray Line Tours Company is authorized to establish the 

increased fares proposed in App11cat:ion 610l3. Tariffs sball be 

filed not earlier than the effective date of this order. They may 
go into effect five days or more after the effective date of this 
order on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to 

the public. 
2. The aUUlority sball expire unless exercised witbin 90 days 

after the effective date of this order. 
3. In adclit10n to posting and filing tariffs~ applicant .ball 

post a printed explanation of its fares 1'Q. its buses and uminals. 
'!be notice shall be posted at least five days before tne effective 
date of the fare changes and shall remain posted for at least 30 days. 

This order is effective today. 
Dated DEC, 1 1981 ~ At San Francisco, california. 
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